

Beverly Hills City Council Liaison / Next Beverly Hills Committee will conduct a regular meeting, at the following time and place, and will address the agenda listed below:

## CITY HALL Room 280A 455 North Rexford Drive Beverly Hills, CA 90210

## Thursday, February 20, 2020 6:00 PM

## AGENDA

- 1) Public Comment
  - a. Members of the public will be given the opportunity to directly address the Committee on items not listed on the agenda.
- 2) Welcome & Introductions
  - a. Councilmember Julian Gold and Councilmember Bob Wunderlich
  - b. Next Beverly Hills Chair Derrick Ontiveros and Vice Chair Noelle Freeman
  - c. Self-Introductions of Guests and Prospective New Members
- 3) Current Business
  - a. Special Presentation from Metropolitan Water District Director Barry Pressman
  - b. Next Gen Voice Recap
    - 1. Use of technology and communication within the City
- 4) New Business
  - a. Next Gen Voice
    - 1. Nightlife
  - b. Subcommittee Leadership (Marketing, Membership, Events, Next Night, Incubator, Coding Bootcamp)
  - c. Open Discussion (Share and discuss interesting next gen-related info, events, invites, and ideas)
- 5) Adjournment
  - The next three Next Beverly Hills Committee meetings are scheduled as follows (Committee meetings typically take place on the 3<sup>rd</sup> Thursday of each month at 6:00p.m.):
    - 1. Thursday, March 26, 2020, 6:00 PM Beverly Hills City Hall, Municipal Gallery
    - Thursday, April 16, 2020, 6:00 PM Beverly Hills City Hall, Municipal Gallery
    - 3. Thursday, May 21, 2020, 6:00 PM Beverly Hills City Hall, Municipal Gallery

Huma Ahmed, City Clerk Posted: February 13, 2020

**Next Beverly Hills** is a committee of talented local leaders chartered by the Mayor and the City of Beverly Hills to engage residents between the ages of 25 and 45 through innovative initiatives that address their lifestyle, economic, and civic needs, and to inspire them to make Beverly Hills a better place for all.

